
 Approved: 
Authorized Signature Date

N/A 
Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79

Purchase
Change Request

Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 

One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Order #

FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract

Document 
Requisition (Cancellation only)

Regular Purchase Order

Contract Purchase Order

Open End Contract Purchase 

Agreement

Document Action
Cancellation

Increase/Decrease

Unused Balance

Freight

Renewal

Extension Error

Error in Total Amount

Change of Account

Change of Vendor Name/Address

Other

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. Vendor Code 

Ph# Fax  FEIN# 

BOG Unit Name & Address 
Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 
One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price 

Change Order #

Previous Total $

Increase $

Decrease $

Reason for Change: 

New Total $

10.16.2024



MU20NATGAS  Page 2



MU20NATGAS  Page 3



MU20NATGAS  Page 4



  Renewal Letter 

Developed by the Office of Purchasing 1 Created:  12/01/2020 

September 23, 2024         
 
VIA EMAIL:  christine.feucht@directenergy.com 
 
Christine Feucht 
Direct Energy Marketing, Inc. DBA NRG Business Marketing LLC 
804 Carnegie Center 
Princeton, NJ  08540 
 
Re:  Contract Renewal for MU20NATGAS 
 
Dear Ms. Feucht, 
 
The above referenced contract expires on October 31, 2024.  There is a provision for renewal 
upon written mutual agreement of the parties. 
 
Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date, if you agree to renew 
contract, MU20NATGAS effective November 1, 2024, through October 31, 2025, under the same 
terms and conditions as the original contract including all approved change orders. 
 
Please return the executed letter via email at your earliest convenience. 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 304-696-3056. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Leeann Lemon 
Contract Specialist 
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
I agree to the current MU20NATGAS for an additional one (1) year period under the same 
terms and conditions as the original contract. 
 
______ Yes        ______ No 
 
______Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter. 
 
 
 
 ______________________________________________________________________________ 
 Signature                                                                                                             Date 

 
 
 

X

10/02/2024

MU20NATGAS  Page 5



 

DocVerify ID: 61B9DDA6-0E62-48EC-9B5D-A86BD438B568

Created: October 02, 2024 05:50:14 -8:00

Pages: 1

Electronic Notary: Yes / State: PA

pAffidavit.pdf

This document is a DocVerify VeriVaulted protected version of the document named above. It was created by a notary or on the behalf of a
notary, and it is also a DocVerify E-Sign document, which means this document was created for the purposes of Electronic Signatures and/or
Electronic Notary. Tampered or altered documents can be easily verified and validated with the DocVerify veriCheck system.

Go to www.docverify.com at any time to verify or validate the authenticity and integrity of this or any other DocVerify VeriVaulted document.

Generated Cover Page

DocVerify documents cannot be altered or tampered with in any way once they are protected by the DocVerify VeriVault System. Best viewed with Adobe Reader or Adobe Acrobat.
All visible electronic signatures contained in this document are symbolic representations of the persons signature, and not intended to be an accurate depiction of the persons actual signature
as defined by various Acts and/or Laws.

DocVerify ID: 61B9DDA6-0E62-48EC-9B5D-A86BD438B568

www.docverify.com
A86BD438B568

D
ELAE

S

D
O C V E R I F

Y

E-Signature Summary

E-Signature Notary: Christine Rooney (CR)
October 02, 2024 05:52:10 -8:00 [5035943F0E47] [97.64.56.59]
christine.rooney@nrg.com

D
ELAE

S

D
O C V E R I F

Y

MU20NATGAS  Page 6

http://www.docverify.com?document=webc&find=61b9dda6-0e62-48ec-9b5d-a86bd438b568


 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 
Purchasing Division 

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT 

 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS:  Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a 
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a 
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and 
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees. 
 
ALL CONTRACTS:  Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state 
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related 
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand 
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default. 
 

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter 
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has 
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the 
provisions of such plan or agreement.  

 
DEFINITIONS:   

 
“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political 
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’ compensation premium, penalty 
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including 
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon. 
 
“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being 
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to 
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered 
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the 
repayment agreement. 
 
“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other 
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through 
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or 
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an 
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.  

 
AFFIRMATION:  By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of 
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that:  (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on 
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, 
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related 
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the 
exception above. 
 
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE: 
 
Vendor’s Name: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________ Date: ___________________________ 
 
State of _____________________________ 
 
County of ______________________, to-wit: 
 
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this ___ day of ____________________________, 20___. 
 
My Commission expires ______________________________, 20___. 
 
 
AFFIX SEAL HERE     NOTARY PUBLIC ____________________________________ 
 

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018) 

DocVerify ID: 61B9DDA6-0E62-48EC-9B5D-A86BD438B568
www.docverify.com

61
B

9D
D

A
6-

0E
62

-4
8E

C
-9

B
5D

-A
86

B
D

43
8B

56
8 

--
- 

20
24

/1
0/

02
 0

5:
50

:1
4 

-8
:0

0

Page 1 of 1 1A86BD438B568

D
o

cV
er

if
yCommonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal

Christine Rooney, Notary Public
Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jun 17, 2026
Commission Number 1420554

5035943F0E47Notary Stamp 2024/10/02 05:52:10 PST

5035943F0E47

Signed on 2024/10/02 05:52:10 -8:00

NRG Business Marketing

10/02/2024

Pennsylvania

Allegheny

June 17

Christine Rooney

October02 24

26

MU20NATGAS  Page 7



MU20NATGAS  Page 8




